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TITLE

CODE TITLE DESCRIPTION
E1020 GOVERNOR

E1030 ATTORNEY GENERAL

E1040 SECRETARY OF STATE
E1050 CONTROLLER

E1060 TREASURER

E1070 LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

PAY POLICY 30

ELECTED OFFICIALS
ON EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER PAID RETIREMENT
COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

ANNUAL
SALARY

170,062
160,412
116,994
116,994
116,994

72,367

BIWEEKLY
SALARY

6,522.
6,152.
4,487.
4,487.
4,487.
2,775.

93
79

EFFECTIVE:

D,

465.
439.
320.
320.
320.
198.

AILY
RATE

9233
4849
5315
5315
5315
2658

** JUuLy 10,

HOURLY
RATE

81.54

2023

THE CONTRIBUTION RATE FOR REGULAR MEMBERS OF THE RETIREMENT SYSTEM WHO ELECT EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER-PAID

RETIREMENT IS 17.50%.

**EFFECTIVE FIRST MONTHLY RETIREMENT REPORTING PERIOD COMMENCING ON OR AFTER JULY 10,

2023



